## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

## Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 050**

RESOLUTION REACTIVATING THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA SPECIAL TRUST-CHILDREN EDUCATION FUND, ACCOUNT NO. 0026-006897-001 AND MUNICIPALITY OF MINA GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT NO. 0026-6816-001 WITH PHILIPPINE VETERANS BANK-ILOILO BRANCH

**WHEREAS,** the Municipality of Mina, Special Trust-Children Education Fund Account No. 0026-006897-001 with Philippine Veterans Bank-Iloilo Branch became dormant now, due to no banking transactions has been made for coupe of years;

WHEREAS, the same is true with the Municipality of Mina-General Fund Account No. 0026-6816-001 due to several years passed that the Municipality did not make any banking transactions with the said bank;

WHEREAS, upon thorough discussion, the Sanggunian Bayan of Mina deemed it very necessary to reactivate the above-mentioned accounts considering further the importance of financial needs of Municipality.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REACTIVATING THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA SPECIAL TRUST-CHILDREN EDUCATION FUND, ACCOUNT NO. 0026-006897-001 AND MUNICIPALITY OF MINA GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT NO. 0026-6816-001 WITH PHILIPPINE VETERANS BANK-ILOILO BRANCH.

ADOPTED this 20<sup>th</sup> day of June 2019, on motion of *Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly* seconded by *Hon. Juanito D. Grabato Jr.*.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of	of the foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:
	(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN on before me this day of						at	
	, Iloilo, Philippines.	Affiant	exhibited	to	me	his/her	
	issued by		issued o	n			
at	, shown below his/her name.						
			N	lotary	/ Publi	С	
Doc. No.:							
Page No.:							
Book No.:							
Series of:							

**HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA**Presiding Officer

**HON. REY P. GRABATO**Municipal Mayor